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NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
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STOJANOVÝ VENTILÁTOR
MODEL: USSF-731
230V, 50Hz, 45W

POZORNĚ SI PŘEČTĚTE NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ A PONECHTE HO NA DALŠÍ POUŽITÍ                           
BEZPEČNOSTNÍ UPOZORNĚNÍ

1. Nikdy nedávejte prsty, tužky nebo jakékoliv jiné předměty do krytu ventilátoru během provozu.

2. Před přemístěním ventilátoru z jednoho místa na druhé, zařízení odpojte od napájení.

3. Chcete-li odstranit kryt ventilátoru pro čištění odpojte přístroj od elektrické sítě.

4. Ujistěte se, že ventilátor stojí na stabilním povrchu, aby se zabránilo překlopení.

5. Nedovolte, aby ventrilátor pracoval ve vlhkém prostředí, protože to může vést k riziku úrazu elektrickým proudem.

6. Pokud je napájecí kabel poškozen, musí být nahrazen výrobcem nebo jeho servisním zástupcem, nebo osobou s obdobnou kvalifikací, aby se zabránilo jakémukoli nebezpečí.

7. Přístroj mohou používat děti ve věku od 8 let a osoby s omezenými tělesnými, smyslovými nebo duševními schopnostmi nebo nedostatkem zkušeností a znalostí, pokud byly poučen o používání zařízení bezpečným způsobem a chápou související rizika.  Zařízení by mělo být čištěno. Nenechávejte zařízení bez dorozu před dětmi do 8 let.
MONTAŻ STOJAKA

1. Połączyć podstawę ze stojakiem tak, aby otwory znajdujące się w podstawie pokrywały się z otworami w końcówce drążka. Mocno przykręcić za pomocą 4 śrub.
2. Nasunąć pokrywę połączenia podstawy na drążek i zsunąć ją do dołu w taki sposób, by pokryła połączenie podstawy oraz końcówkę drążka.

3. Poluzować pierścień do regulacji wysokości i ustawić pożądaną wysokość. Zacisnąć.

4. Zacisnąć nakrętkę blokującą, znajdującą się u wlotu drążka w plastikową obudowę. 
MONTAŻ CZASZY WENTYLATORA

1. Przymocować osłonę tylną do osłony silnika przy użyciu plastikowej nakrętki.

2. Na krawędź osłony nałożyć pierścień łączący (o średnicy odpowiadającej średnicy osłony) zaciskiem do dołu.

3. Nałożyć łopatkę na wał silnika. Przymocować przy pomocy nakrętki mocującej (przykręcić w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara).
4. Nałożyć osłonę przednią, umieszczając jej krawędź wewnątrz pierścienia łączącego tak, by przylegała do krawędzi osłony tylnej. Zamknąć zacisk przy użyciu śrub.
INSTRUKCJA  UŻYTKOWANIA

1. W celu regulacji / zatrzymania oscylacji głowicy wentylatora należy opuścić/ podnieść pokrętło sprzęgła.

2. Przepływ powietrza można kierować w górę lub w dół przez poluzowanie pokrętła regulacji pochylenia oraz regulację wymaganego kąta w pionie, a następnie ponowne dokręcenie pokrętła do oporu.

3. Wysokość wentylatora można regulować przez poluzowanie pierścienia do regulacji wysokości, ostrożne podniesienie lub opuszczanie wentylatora oraz ponowne dokręcenie pierścienia do oporu.

4. Prędkość nawiewu można wybierać przez wciśnięcie odpowiedniego przycisku prędkości.

5. Umieścić wtyczkę przewodu zasilania w gnieździe naściennym. 

2. ČIŠTĚNÍ

1. Ujistěte se, že při čištění do motoru nepronikne voda ani jiné kapaliny.

2. Umyjte umělohmotné části pomocí mýdlového roztoku vlhkým hadříkem nebo houbičkou.

3. Za účelem demontáže dílů, proveďte kroky v opačném pořadí než je montáž.

4. Před odstraněním krytu se ujistěte, že je ventilátor odpojen od napájení.
.

UWAGA

Jeśli dojdzie do uszkodzenia przewodu zasilającego, musi on zostać wymieniony przez producenta, jego przedstawiciela serwisowego lub osobę o podobnych kwalifikacjach w celu uniknięcia zagrożenia.
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SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Napięcie: 230V

Częstotliwość: 50Hz

Moc: 45W
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Zgodnie z przepisami ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 roku o zużytym sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym zabronione jest umieszczanie łącznie                        z innymi odpadami zużytego sprzętu oznakowanego symbolem przekreślonego kosza. Aby uniknąć szkodliwego wpływu na środowisko naturalne i zdrowie ludzi wskutek niekontrolowanego usuwania odpadów, prosimy o oddzielenie produktu od innego typu odpadów oraz odpowiedzialny recykling w celu promowania ponownego użycia zasobów materialnych jako stałej praktyki.

W celu uzyskania informacji na temat miejsca i sposobu bezpiecznego dla środowiska recyklingu tego produktu użytkownicy w gospodarstwach domowych powinni skontaktować się z punktem sprzedaży detalicznej, w którym dokonali zakupu produktu, lub z organem władz lokalnych.
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INSTRUCTION MANUAL
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STAND FAN

MODEL NO.: USSF-831

230V, 50Hz, 45W
PLEASE READ THIS INSTRUCTION MANUAL BEFORE USE AND RETAIN IT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Never insert fingers, pencils, or any other object through the grill when the fan is running.

2. Unplug the appliance before moving it from one place to another.

3. Always unplug the fan before putting on or taking off parts or cleaning.

4. Always use on a level surface.

5. To avoid shock hazard, never allow the fan to come into contact with water.

6. If the power cord is damaged, it must be repaired or replaced by the manufacturer, maintenance department or professional staff from the similar department to avoid risk.

7. This appliance is not intended for use by children under the age of 8. Persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities (including children above the age of 8), or lack of experience and knowledge may use the appliance on condition that they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety. Children should not play with the appliance. The appliance should not be cleaned nor maintained by children under the age of 8 or children that do not remain under supervision.

BASE AND SUPPORT TUBE ASSEMBLY

1. Mount the support tube on fan base so the holes in the base match the holes in the support tube ending. Fix with 4 screws.
2. Put the plastic base cover on the tube and slide it all the way down to the base so it covers the base and tube joint.
3. Unscrew the height adjustment ring and adjust the fan height. Tighten the ring.

4. Tighten the lock ring (where the tube goes into the plastic cover).
GRILL AND BLADE ASSEMBLY

1. Attach the rear grill to the motor cover with the plastic nut. Tighten.

2. Cover the rear grill edge with the shroud ring (with the joint facing down) so it encircles the edge.

3. Install the blade onto the motor shaft until the projecting pin fits into the notch on the blade. Tighten the fixing nut onto motor shaft counterclockwise.
4. Insert the front grill edge into the shroud ring groove and align it with the rear grill edge. Fix the ring joint with screws.
HOW TO USE

1. To make the fan oscillate/stop the oscillation press down the knob on top of the motor housing or pull it up, respectively.

2. To adjust the airflow upward or downward, unscrew the dial at the side of the upper part of the pole, tilt the fan head to the desired angle and screw the dial back.

3. To adjust the height of the fan, loosen the ring at the pole and adjust to the desired height, then turn the ring into the opposite direction until tightened.
4. The speed is adjusted by pushing the buttons at the fan base.

5. Plug the fan into the wall socket.

CLEANING/MAINTENANCE

1. Before cleaning, disconnect the fan from the electricity supply and allow it to cool.

2. Wipe the housing of the fan with a soft cloth and mild detergent solution.

3. First, remove the grills and blade. Clean the housing  and removed parts, wipe them dry and assemble.

4. In order to keep the motor working effectively for a longer period of time, rub a little lubricant into the shaft after cleaning.
WARNING
If the power cord is damaged, it must be repaired or replaced by the manufacturer, maintenance department or professional staff from the similar department to avoid risk.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Voltage: 230V

Frequency: 50Hz

Power: 45W
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 In accordance with the provisions of the Act of 29 July 2005 on waste electrical and electronic equipment, it is forbidden to disposal wasted equipment marked with crossed out wheelie bin symbol.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate these items from other types of waste and recycle them responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.

In order to obtain information on where and how environmentally safe recycling of this product, household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product, or their local government office, for details of where and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.
